CITY OF SACRAMENTO Permit No: 0111974

1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 _ Insp Area: 2
' ' . : ' .+ Thos Bros:  336HL

Site Address: 7206 RUSH RIVER DR SAC  Sub-Type: RES

~Parcel No: 031-0440-022 _ EEEEY : - ‘Housing (Y/N): N
" CONIRACTOR - OWNER . ARCHITECT
ZIMMERMAN ROOFING, INC SHIROI RANDY T/LILLIE Y
3675 R STREET _ 7206 RUSH RIVER DR

‘SACRAMENTO, CA 95816 . SACRAMENTO CA 95831

" Nature of Work: TEAR OFF SHAKE & REROOF 37 SQ'S W/PIONEER TILE

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY : T hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the perfonﬂance:_
nfthe work for which this perrmt is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. C).

Lender's Name Lender'sAddress

- LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: [ hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am licensed under prowsmns of ChapteT 9
{commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Pgbfessionf Code and my license is in full force and effegt.

.Liccnsc Clas£’5| License Number 357559 Date q! /?( O/ Contractor Signature

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: 1 hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am exempt frotw’the contractors License Law for the

following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; any city ar county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair .

any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit 1o file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions
of the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is

. exempt therefrom and the basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the apphcant tora-givil.: ..

penalty ofrmt more than five hundred dollars (3500.00),

I, as a owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered
for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves
thereon, and whe does such work himself or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for.:
sale. If, however, the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he/she dld
not build or improve for the purpose of sale.) :

1, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions
-Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for’ ‘such proy:cts witha -
contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law). . .

I am exempt under Sec. B & PC for this reason:

Date _ Owner Signature

 IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the tepresentation of the applicant, that the applicant verified’
all measurements and locations shown an the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law
or private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building permit does not authorize any illegal location of
any improvement or the violation of any private agreement relating to location of improvements, .

" I certify that I have read this application and state that all information is correct. [ agree to comply with all city and county ordinances and state laws "

relatmg to buplding copstruction and herby authorize representative(s) of this city to enter upon jhe abpxementioned property for inspection purposes.
© Date / q d / Applicant/Agent Signature Zé; W

' WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATERON: [ hereby affirm under penalty of perjury one of the following declarations: '
I have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, forthe
. performance of work for which the permit is issued.

: ¥ I have and will mamtam workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3&2%&% m%@qﬁ‘ﬁeﬁomance of thc work for,.
h

ch this permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurance cartier and pohcy n

Camier-  STATE FUND Palicy Number 713-00-2081 P 0 700%xp Date 10/01/2001
(This section need not be completed if the permit is for $100 or less} I certify that in thc perfortmnce hich this penmt is-issued,l . -
& g
shall not employ any person in any manner so as t0 became subject to the workers’ cq %] e that if I should become

subject to the wirkers' ¢q pensatmn provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shg

' Daté / ‘? d / . Applicant Signature

WARNING: FAIL TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE IS TAWFUL AND SHALL SUBJECT AN EMPLO‘!I’E.R TO .
CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS (3100,000) IN ADDITION TO THE, COST OF
" COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.

T

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN 180 DAYS.
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Paul Zacher .—i{;'isz'cr-'u'éturai -_E'ﬁgi;neé:rs}.} G T T T e e S o

4701 Lakeside Way . - UL g o TTEL: 916.991.3930

Fair.Oaks, GA 95628 . Az() STRACTURAL - FAX 916961655

RLECVIREMENTS

August 30, 2001 ey Thos <sr o placs and sperificatinns most be
IR TNt : ¢h 2t ali times and it is unlawiul

v Lianges or alterations from the 4 /

e wit #bwiritren permission from the -'

BudCing aspacticn Uivision,

The approval of this plan and speciticatien {

L NOT he held to permit or approve the ¥
City Orglfidnce or State Law Y
2/74/°/

Zimmerman Rog
3675 R Street |
Sacramento, C

Attn- Mr. Jeff Tucker,

re: Job 2001_252: SHIROI

- "‘-/ i l',
Subject: Structural Investigation Report of the Roof for the Residence located a@m Rush R@

Sacramento, CA 95331,

As requested by Mr. Jeff Tucker, this is a report to determine what needs should be addressed to correct
any structural deficiencies of the roof. Paul Zacher visited the site August 30, 2001. The investigation was
made to determine the existing condition of the structure. All information, data and analysis contained
within this report are based on the 1997 Uniform Building Code.

The following is based on visual observations with no subsurface investigation being made.

DESCRIPTION:

Type of Facility: Residence.

Year Built: Estimated 1980°s vintage.

Qccupancy. Residential.

No. of Stories: One.

Dimensions: Approximately 2000 square foet with a first story plate height of 8 fest.
CONSTRUCTION:

Roof:

The roof covering will consist of a Light Weight Concrete Tile over 1/2” solid sheathing. The living area is
conventionally framed with 2x6 rafters spaced at 24 on center with 2x6 purlins supported at no more than
6’-0" on center by 2x4 struts bearing on walls below except for the vaulted ceiling areas. The vaulted
ceiling is constructed of 4x6 rafters spaced at 24” on center. The garage area is framed with 2x6 rafters
spaced at 24” on center and 2x8 cross ties spaced at 4’-0” on center.

CONCLUSIONS:
Roof:
The living and garage areas have sufficient structural capacity for the applied live and dead loads.

v




Shiroi
Péu'i-Za.chéf'_—. Structural _Eﬁg:in'e.e,r's P ) - S '
4701 Lakeside Way - o L . TEL:$16.961.3960 -

Fair Oaks, CA 95628 .. . . . S FAX: 816.961.6652 "
RECOMMENDATIONS:
None.

1t shall be noted that small hairline cracking may occur at exterior stucco and interior gypbeard finished
walls that are load bearing or distributing roof strut loads. These cracks are a natural occurrence as the
existing structure re-distributes the new roof weight. They are cosmetic in nature and are not an indication
of a structurat hazard or failure.

1t shall be noted that some deflection of the rafters may be evident after installation of the tile. The existing
roof framing has deflected but this may not be readily evident due to the uneven nature of the existing
roofing material. Concrete tile is a very consistent and uniform product and when instalied in an even
plane, even small deflections can become apparent. This is only a cosmetic issue and not a structural
CONCETN.

The inspection consisted of visual observation only, made solely te determine the structural capacity of the
existing roof. Analysis does not determine any effocts on the overall structure under lateral forces or effects
on the foundation unless specifically noted in the calculations and in this document. No warranties,
expressed or implied, are made or intended m conjunction with this report. The mspection was made only to
the portions that were accessible. The specific items noted were those that were observable and there may
be defects that are not observable, or are hidden by architectural and structural maternals.

If you have any questions on the above, do not hesitate to call.

) u;pe rely,

I
Pa léﬁémr/,l’.]i., SE.
£l




DESIGN LOADING:

Roof Pitch
Pitch Adjustment Factor

LOCATION: ROOF
MATERIAL

Light Weight Tile
Roofing felt

1x4 skip sht'g

1/2" OSB/ plywood
2x6 rafters @ 24" oc

Load
Roof Pitch Adjustment
Total Load
LOCATION: VAULT
MATERIAL
Light Weight Tile
Roofing felt
1/2" OSB/ plywood
1x4 skip sht'g
4x6 rafters @ 24" oc
Batt/blown insul
1/2" Gypboard
Load
Roof Pitch Adjustment
Total Load

WEIGHT
7.00
0.30
1.09
1.50
1.00
10.9
1.29
122

WEIGHT
7.00
0.30
1.50
1.09
2.01
0.50
2.50
14.9
1.7¢6
16.7

pst
pst
psf
psf
psf
psf
pst
psf

psf
psft
pst
psf
pst
psf
pst
pst
psf
psf
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4701 Lakeside Way
P.K. Zacher, S.E. Fair Oaks, CA 95628
Job #: & . LS L TEL: (916) 961-3260
FAX: (916) 961-6552

Date: 4/3@_/ o
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Paul Zacher - Structural Engineers Title : Job #

4701 Lakeside Way gzsg:rﬁ:mmn . Date: 1.08PM, 30 AUGOH
Fair Qaks :
TEL: {(9186) 961-3960 Scope :
_FAX: (916) 961-6552 ] B R L
v 519, - - :
] ?31991;32%%” 1.2, 221999, W32 Timber Beam & Joist

5 \enemaic\tes &

Description RAFTERS AND BEAMS

Fﬁ%nb Membe? I?lfurmétion ' Calculations are destgned to 1997 mns and 1997 uac Requiremems 1l

81

rafter wault

Timber Section i 6 ax6 ax12
Beam Width in| 1500 3500 350
Beam Depth in 5500 5500 11.290
Le: Unbraced Length ft 0.00 200 000
Timber Grade : puglas Fir - Larch, ougtas Fir - LarchDouglas Fir - Larch,
Fb - Basic Aliow psii 8750 870 8750
Fv - Basic Alow psi| 950 9.0 %0
Elastic Modulus mi 1,600.0 1,600.0 1,600.0
Load Duretion Facior l 1.250 1.250 1.250
Member Type | Sawn Sawn Sawn
Repetitive Status i Repetitive Repeiitive No -
[C nter Span Data

Span TR 200 1375 1800

Dead Load #m! 24.40 33.40 49.00

Live Luad #f 3200 3200 8400

Results _ Rato=
Mma)( @ Cente( e I
@

t 600 687 8.00
o : Actual psii 16108 10511 587.7
Fb : Aliowable psil 16352 16307 1,203
li Bending OK Bending OK Bending OK
fv - Actual psi| 57.1 328 05
Fv : Allowable psi 1188 1188 118.8
Shear OK Shear OK Shear OK
LReactlons

LL Ibs 192.00 22000 512.00

Max. DLHLL bs 338.40 44062 20400

@ Right End DL los 146.40 2062 392.00
L Ibs 192.00 22000 512.00

Max, DL+LL ibs\[ 338.40 2062 204.00

{ Deflections Ratlo oK Deﬂection O Defiection OK

CenterDLDefl il

. T 03% " 0345 0100

L/Deff Ratio lt 4209 4769 41,7667
Center LL Defl in| 0448 033 0142
L/Defl Ratio 3208 4678 13519
Center Total Defl iﬂl 0791 Q677 0,251
Location ft! 6000 6875 8,000
L/Defl Ratio E 182.1 2436 7657

LAY
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MNotes: '

A_ This is a reroaf project The new raofing material shall be a Light Weight Concrete Tile. The file shall weigh less than or
equal to 7.0 psf.

Al rafters are 2x6 DF#2 and hips and valleys are %8 DF#2 unless otherwise noted.

. Al existing rafter, hips, valleys, rafter ties, and putlins are braced per UBC Section 2320.1 "Roof and Ceiling Framing”
unless otherwise shown.

Al structural wood members that were observed appear to be in sound condition and without structural defect.
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